
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 FEB 2023

R1 20 Feb 2023 | Sapphire Coast | Brand Fences Mdn Plate
Distance: 1408m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00948
	 2	 735278
	 3	 845862
	 4	 375773
	 5	 6864
	 6	 8
	 7	
	 8	 422
	 9	 774732
	10	 703254

BIN CHICKEN
BOLD HAWK
DON’T THINKABOUTIT
SMOKESTAKLIGHTNING
BILLY CHEESECAKE
JESSY BOY
MERCURIAL BOY
SEBASTIAN’S FLYER
BREAKAWAY WEEK
LONHRO LILY

59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57

10
2
8
3
7
9
4
5
1
6

R BREWER
M TRAVERS
R BENSLEY
MS A MCLUCAS
SCRATCHED
S GUYMER
MS C KEATINGS  3 

Q KROGH
B P WARD
MS J TAYLOR

MERVYN & JOHN BENNETT
D B COLE
A CLARKE
M GATTY
PAT MURPHY
MS N JARVIS
JOSEPH/JONES
JOSEPH/JONES
K R DRYDEN
WESTON/NISBET

7
7
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-1-2

$2,800
$11,600
$9,650
$10,375
$2,700
$725
$0
$12,075
$9,575
$12,600

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BIN CHICKEN Trainer: Mervyn & John Bennett Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,800
Jockey: R Brewer WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Savadance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Bennett, Mrs E A Bennett & J C Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	09Apr19	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $101	 Moore Euros	 0:59.63	 (23.07)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾........... Hampered at start
10 of 13	01Mar21	 SPH	 turf	 1207	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Scorse	 59	 $151	 Easy Mover	 1:12.14	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾................. Overraced mid
9 of 11	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $41	 Mil Ciento	 0:57.25	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 ....12¼............................No show
4 of 10	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 57	 $61	 Harderthantherest	 1:27.04	 (25.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾........... Hampered at start
8 of 10	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 55	 $61	 Howling Victory	 1:22.43	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ....12½.................. Fractious start

2 BOLD HAWK Trainer: D B Cole Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$11,600
Jockey: M Travers WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 6-0-1-2

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Lady Dancer J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E J Cole, J D Cole, D Cole, Mrs K A Cole & Miss H A Cole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Dec21	 SPH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 59	 $21	 Brainzes	 1:25.44	 (24.61)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Travers	 59	 $20	 Third Eye	 1:36.31	 (24.12)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 8	 12Feb22	 SPH	 turf	 1605	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Martin	 52.5	 $8.5	 La Valkyrie	 1:39.57	 (24.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $9.5	 Harderthantherest	 1:27.04	 (25.41)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $21	 Papaver Miner	 1:09.08	 (23.16)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

3 DON’T THINKABOUTIT Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,650
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hurricane Stroller J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Clarke, Miss P F Young, Dr C S Ward, P Young, Mrs P J Young, P D Abbey, R J Beuzeville, Ms P D Keighran, McHarkempensull (Mgr: N J Pengelly), R B Walker, T J Stephenson, 
Mrs S Stephenson, K J Watmore, Ms L Trajanoski & P V Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $51	 Allusionist	 1:02.26	 (22.70)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 59	 $9.5	 Piece Of Turf	 0:55.78	 (22.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57	 $20	 Mills	 1:09.29	 (23.01)	 7	 10	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 59	 $12	 Zedly	 1:23.69	 (23.57)	 2	 3	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 57	 $*3.6	 Temple Garden	 1:24.25	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

4 SMOKESTAKLIGHTNING Trainer: M Gatty Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,375
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Karalli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Gatty, Ms M T Victory & K Gatty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Apr22	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 59	 $*3	 Divina Show	 1:25.13	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 56	 $51	 Iron Will	 0:58.18	 (22.40)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 59	 $16	 Rouge Lune	 1:11.90	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 59	 $9	 Kaptian Hero	 1:25.98	 (24.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½................. Overraced mid
3 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $5	 Papaver Miner	 1:09.08	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 FEB 2023

5 BILLY CHEESECAKE Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Tanzanite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S M Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Cash Is Queen	 0:47.51	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $31	 Smarter Than You	 1:13.79	 (24.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 13	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $91	 Master Joe	 0:58.36	 (22.81)	 10	 12	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 57.5	 $10	 Rumours Abound	 0:56.91	 (21.59)	 5	 5	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $6	 Aggrandize	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 JESSY BOY Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Jessy Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Epona Park (Mgr: J S Allis), Royal Malvern Racing Club (Mgr: J S Allis), R Marro & M Manov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 11	09Aug22	 CTR	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Zamborghini	 0:46.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $31	 Shoot ‘em Straight	 0:59.05	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

7 MERCURIAL BOY Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Mercury Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, M McDonald, B J O’Malley, Mrs B M Tozer, Mrs P G Brady, J H D Brady, 
T F Brabin, Mrs M O Brabin, B J Langtry, R G Jennings, P J Gannon, V T McClintoc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Twobobrob	 0:54.70	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

8 SEBASTIAN’S FLYER Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,075
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Porte Triage J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs L M McDermott, Mrs J M Summerhayes, D L Gaul, T J West, A Power, D P Edghill, B W Read, Ms T Hogan, Ms M Tudor, Ms P E 
Zdjelar, R Bottom, A Brown, M D Martin, R T Jennings, M J McCaig, J C Moncrieff & Mrs M Gu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 08Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Sister Moon	 0:56.96	 (25.50)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Red Kanzi	 0:56.23	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $10	 The Predictor	 0:58.89	 (22.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $6.5	 Papaver Miner	 1:09.08	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $*2.6	 Kingofsomewherehot	 1:17.48	 (24.12)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

9 BREAKAWAY WEEK Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,575
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Birthday Week J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B O’Brien, Miss T M Anthony, Mrs K Baas, Ms R Putland, G J Fitzgerald, B Bullock, P Drake, G E Gurney, Ms B Heycox, Miss B Heycox, J M Mathew, T Scanes, C Sumner, N D Tripp, J 
G Lange, Ms V Emanuel, Rmd Racing & L B Rankin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Martin	 54	 $8.5	 Artie Bee	 0:50.56	 (22.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B P Ward	 57	 $26	 Piece Of Turf	 0:55.78	 (22.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 57	 $6	 Fire And Gemstone	 1:10.44	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $19	 Vella Magic	 1:16.81	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 57	 $11	 Zedly	 1:23.69	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 LONHRO LILY Trainer: Weston/Nisbet Barrier: 6 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,600
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Miss Presidential J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B G Layt, G Blinman, Ms N A White, Ms J L Mann, D K Riches, Mrs K S Riches, B N Maitland, P R Lee & Bernigunpharloch Mgr: B F Silver)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B P Ward	 55	 $61	 Impressiero	 1:17.14	 (23.11)	 7	 7	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 03Dec22	 COM	turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R W-Kroezen	 53	 $7.5	 Eight Willows	 1:21.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $26	 My Boy Mo	 1:16.96	 (22.79)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Penza	 55	 $15	 Zabellsareringing	 1:37.12	 (24.51)	 8	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $4.4	 Star Writer	 1:24.13	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 20 FEB 2023

R2 20 Feb 2023 | Sapphire Coast | Joseph Jones Racing (Bm58)
Distance: 1408m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 608792
	 2	 319421
	 3	 516585
	 4	 820253
	 5	 510
	 6	 872186
	 7	 313229
	 8	 253364
	 9	 991193
	10	 483167
	11	 463460
	12	 070670

IZZY LOOKING GOOD
LADY TABLOID
LOOSE LOVE
MOOKAREENA
THE PREDICTOR
STEVE STEVE STEVE
HOPE UNO
HEAVENLY LIGHT
VINTAGE BOROSSA
IRISH DANCER
ALAN
GALACTIC ROCK

62.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
58
57.5
57
55
55
55

12
4
7
8
1
10
6
11
3
5
9
2

S POLLARD
MS C KEATINGS  3 

B OWEN
O CHAMBERS  3 

S GUYMER
--
M BOURKE  1.5 
SCRATCHED
J DEL FRARI  2 

Q KROGH
MS A MCLUCAS
MS J TAYLOR

R TRIPLOW
N OLIVE
TODD SMART
JOSEPH/JONES
COLBEY HILL
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP
LUKE CLARKE
CLARE MANSELL
JOSEPH/JONES
MS T BATEUP
MS T BATEUP

7
5
4
7
4
4
5
6
5
5
6
4

G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
63
58
61
57
56
56
55
50
49
46
46

	23-�3�-7-0
	17-�3�-4-3
	19-�2�-3-3
	54-�6�-8-6
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	22-�2�-3-8
	19-�2�-4-5
	22-�3�-2-3
	24-�2�-2-2
	35-�2�-3-8
	12-�1�-0-2

$80,805
$101,080
$56,541
$221,415
$16,700
$37,730
$72,481
$58,975
$46,085
$56,035
$70,050
$22,975

	11-�3�-3-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	18-�1�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IZZY LOOKING GOOD Trainer: R Triplow Barrier: 12 Total: 23-3-7-0 Prize Money: A$80,805
Jockey: S Pollard WT: 62.5 Good: 14-0-7-0 Track: 4-0-3-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 20-3-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Looksgoodinblack J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-7-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/20 (918 Days)
Owner: I D Dunkley, R J Triplow, Mrs K S Riches & D K Riches

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	07May21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	16]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $26	 Kurocaine	 1:10.71	 (22.79)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 23May21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 60	 $21	 Egyptian Missile	 1:11.30	 (23.80)	 7	 3	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 27Dec22	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L German	 62	 $51	 Miss Middle Park	 1:05.61	 (23.64)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 24Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 60	 $51	 Rossman	 1:14.09	 (24.00)	 7	 9	 ........ 7..................... Slowly away
2 of 3	 11Feb23	 BUC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms D Walker	 70	 $3	 Rue Lepic	 0:59.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run

2 LADY TABLOID Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$101,080
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 6-2-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-1-3-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Highland Secrets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 29/01/23 (22 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, Ms S A Webster, Rrt Racing (R A Watson), Mrs P A James, M W Smith, Nu-Concept Racing 2 (Mgr: J R Elliott), P L Dillon, Mrs H P Haynes, L G Boag, G T Ryan, Mrs M L 
Norton, L J Olive, B W Protheroe, Mrs A J Protheroe, P J McLeod, Mrs T L McLeod,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57	 $6.5	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:23.77	 (23.76)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 16	 03Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $31	 The Dramatist	 1:28.85	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 15	 17Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $19	 Super Extreme	 1:23.06	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 56	 $*2	 Blazing Sunrise	 1:23.12	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Sir Finn	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

3 LOOSE LOVE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,541
Jockey: B Owen WT: 61 Good: 11-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Exclusive Love J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 18-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (304 Days)
Owner: B McAlister, Shedlife (Mgr: M Gafa), A McAlister, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D Taylor), T Smart, T Hartley, B Collins, M Bartley, Addie Jack (Mgr: T Clarke), D Painter, J Lee, C 
Prentice, W Poll, J Smart, R Smart, R Smart & J Smart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 58	 $*3	 Howlowcanyougo	 1:37.90	 (24.13)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 J Ford	 55	 $21	 Publicist	 1:38.22	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1510	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Serenaur	 1:31.88	 (25.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 15	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $26	 Zadig	 1:31.44	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......Became unbalanced
5 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 60	 $7	 Piece Of Turf	 1:11.01	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

4 MOOKAREENA Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 8 Total: 54-6-8-6 Prize Money: A$221,415
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 33-5-5-2 Track: 8-0-2-2

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 11-3-3-1 56-58kg: 23-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-2
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Puerto Vallarta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-6-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-4 Last Win: 15/04/22 (311 Days)
Owner: P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran, D J Quirke, Mrs J H Quirke, W J Gill, M S Logan, Ms D Mott, K G Eisenhuth, A J Eisenhuth, R A Norton, 
K M Norton, Mitchell Park Racing & J J R Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Ms C Keatings	 57.5	 $6.5	 Mittata	 1:23.03	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 13	18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 58.5	 $*4	 Budderoo Blitz	 1:25.75	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Bradley	 57	 $6	 Harderthantherest	 1:36.44	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J Del Frari	 58.5	 $8	 Iverson	 1:35.75	 (23.41)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Bradley	 56.5	 $7.5	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
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5 THE PREDICTOR Trainer: Colbey Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,700
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Tohaveandtohold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/23 (39 Days)
Owner: H Van Den Heuvel, J L De Smet, Mrs T C De Smet & Mrs N Hogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 ---	 $--	 You Are King	 0:55.18	 (23.28)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 920	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $*4.8	 Forbes	 0:56.18	 (24.04)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Aspired	 0:58.89	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
10 of 12	29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away

6 STEVE STEVE STEVE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$37,730
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Faziyah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (197 Days)
Owner: Miss T Bateup, W Wilkins, Mrs C Wilkins, Miss M Toogood, S Hicks, Mrs N Hicks, Ms S Toogood, R Weixler, T Almaoui, J Hanna, I Clark & S Durling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $10	 Soloist	 1:28.28	 (25.44)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................. Overraced mid
2 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 57.5	 $4.8	 Victory At Omaha	 1:39.89	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
1 of 9	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 59	 $4.2	 Majestic Lilly	 1:43.45	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 57	 $9	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.88	 (26.77)	 4	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $13	 Credit Crunch	 1:38.37	 (24.83)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

7 HOPE UNO Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-3-8 Prize Money: A$72,481
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-4 Track: 7-1-1-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-4
Sire: Super One Dam: Kontiki Dane J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 22-2-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-4 Last Win: 28/11/22 (84 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup & R C Kemister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $*3.2	 Clever Choice	 1:09.98	 (22.75)	 5	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 13	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $6.5	 Budderoo Blitz	 1:25.75	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $4.2	 Flower Press	 1:08.78	 (22.61)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
2 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 58.5	 $3.4	 Smelisha	 1:25.96	 (23.83)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $10	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start

8 HEAVENLY LIGHT Trainer: Luke Clarke Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$58,975
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-3-5 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Helogen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/02/20 (1115 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ruby Haylock	 56	 $16	 Annual	 0:56.35	 (22.60)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $14	 Flower Press	 1:08.78	 (22.61)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $8	 Get Shafted	 1:10.65	 (23.42)	 2	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $15	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 60	 $5	 Arts Object	 1:23.16	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

9 VINTAGE BOROSSA Trainer: Clare Mansell Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$46,085
Jockey: J Del Frari (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Carborossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/22 (79 Days)
Owner: Ms C Mansell & J R W Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 58	 $16	 Would Be King	 1:29.37	 (25.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
1 of 7	 19Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 57	 $8	 Canford Calling	 1:10.31	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 03Dec22	 COM	turf	 1400	 F 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Mr Magsman	 1:22.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 58	 $18	 Appetite For Risk	 1:25.53	 (25.11)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾............Blundered at start
3 of 7	 14Jan23	 TUU	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 P Zerafa	 57	 $7	 Battle Talent	 1:09.96	 (23.77)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

10 IRISH DANCER Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$56,035
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Fish Dive J+H: 11-0-2-1 Turf: 24-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/11/22 (92 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership (Mgr: P A Jones), P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, Miss J M Horsman, Mrs J E Rudd, Ms L L Locke, C A Duncan, L D 
Joyce, Ms K Medved, Ms P R Summerell, P W Pratt & Tmt Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $6	 Old Gregg	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¾........... Hampered at start
3 of 11	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $9	 Would Be King	 1:29.37	 (25.71)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 20Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 55	 $11	 Spiritly	 1:40.62	 (25.43)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
6 of 7	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $6.5	 Garratt Road	 1:37.18	 (22.93)	 4	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $26	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 8	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
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11 ALAN Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 9 Total: 35-2-3-8 Prize Money: A$70,050
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 16-2-2-4

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Faziyah J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 35-2-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-5 Last Win: 29/01/22 (387 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, M Mant, Mrs R M Mant, Mrs C A Wilkins, W A Wilkins, Ms S P Toogood, M J Cassar, Mrs J A Cassar, C Horner, M P Naylor & B Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $8.5	 Carnival Miss	 1:11.15	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 10	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $20	 Eastern Glow	 1:17.21	 (23.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $3.7	 Flower Press	 1:08.78	 (22.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $15	 Send Me A Legend	 1:09.33	 (22.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
12 of 12	29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $15	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

12 GALACTIC ROCK Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$22,975
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Solar Rock J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/09/22 (166 Days)
Owner: D Lowe & Miss T M Bateup

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Oct22	 BAK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 R Hurdle	 57	 $7.5	 Magic Phantom	 1:09.89	 (22.73)	 6	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
12 of 12	18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $41	 Iron Will	 0:58.18	 (22.40)	 12	 12	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $16	 Piece Of Turf	 0:58.57	 (22.74)	 8	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $81	 Putt For Dough	 1:10.43	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 56	 $41	 Beer Palace	 1:23.00	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................Eased 1200m
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R3 20 Feb 2023 | Sapphire Coast | Sails R/E Merimbula Cup (C4)
Distance: 1408m | Class: 4	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 073566
	 2	 044675
	 3	 301318
	 4	 341153
	 5	 106131
	 6	 633538
	 7	 936757
	 8	 319421
	 9	 131177
	10	 8141
	11	 068723

CRYSTAL WATERS
CALL ME ARTIE
GET SHAFTED
STRATUM PRIDE
RHYTHMBOAT
CRUCIAL WITNESS
PINDARRA’S DREAM
LADY TABLOID
DEFCON ONE
LOUIE’S LEGACY
SIR FINN

57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
54
54
54
54

9
10
6
5
2
11
3
8
4
1
7

B OWEN
J DEL FRARI  2 

M BOURKE  1.5 
--
S GUYMER
R BENSLEY
MS J TAYLOR
SCRATCHED
B P WARD
Q KROGH
MS A MCLUCAS

P MURRAY
N J OSBORNE
MS L MORRISON
K R DRYDEN
MS N JARVIS
G P VELLA
MS T BATEUP
N OLIVE
G BACKHOUSE
JOSEPH/JONES
JOSEPH/JONES

5
5
5
4
4
5
6
5
4
4
5

M
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

69
64
64
68
63
65
65
63
59
59
53

	22-�4�-2-2
	36-�4�-6-2
	13-�3�-1-3
	17-�3�-4-3
	12-�3�-0-2
	25-�4�-5-3
	36-�4�-5-1
	17-�3�-4-3
	16-�3�-0-4
	 4-�2�-0-0
	29-�4�-4-3

$90,990
$121,320
$57,445
$77,915
$61,565
$109,580
$127,170
$101,080
$58,200
$28,950
$80,820

	9-�3�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CRYSTAL WATERS Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 9 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$90,990
Jockey: B Owen WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-1
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Crystal Royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-2-1 Last Win: 22/01/22 (394 Days)
Owner: A A Robinson, S J Baxter, B N Aiken, G McQuillan, M T Kenny, S Papadopoulos, Mrs R G Cook, Mrs W F Barrett, P B Barrett, Ms J McCowan, Aggar Brothers Racing No. 2 (Mgr: B J 
Aggar) & P J & J Hill Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Hill)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1415	 S 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 60.5	 $6.5	 Enjolras	 1:25.46	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $8.5	 Sebrenco	 1:26.29	 (24.27)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $20	 Phearson	 1:25.20	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $15	 Akahata	 1:38.45	 (23.98)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $18	 Jewellery	 1:18.93	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

2 CALL ME ARTIE Trainer: N J Osborne Barrier: 10 Total: 36-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$121,320
Jockey: J Del Frari (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 21-3-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Change Channels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/06/22 (237 Days)
Owner: N Osborne, Mrs D Y Osborne & Ms L J West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 4	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 54	 $6	 Racketeering	 1:44.82	 (23.60)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Ambitious Prince	 2:08.71	 (25.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1415	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57	 $7	 Napoleon Solo	 1:25.79	 (24.62)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 60	 $6.5	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.88	 (26.77)	 10	 9	 ....11½..........Cardiac arrhythmia
5 of 8	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 60	 $8	 Bon Frankie	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

3 GET SHAFTED Trainer: Ms L Morrison Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$57,445
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: Salander J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/01/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Ms K McEwen, N M Toozoff, P Gallagher & Ms L J Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	16Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	13]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51	 $9	 So Country	 1:13.63	 (24.92)	 15	 15	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $4.6	 Flying Mia	 1:26.36	 (24.67)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $17	 Akeed	 0:58.18	 (22.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 62	 $*2.8	 Romeo Vella	 1:10.65	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $21	 Mission Value	 1:22.51	 (22.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼...................Eased 1000m

4 STRATUM PRIDE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$77,915
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Essie’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-3 Last Win: 24/07/22 (211 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, Kaschflow (Mgr: K T Festing), J G Alexander, Jack Hi Racing (T Allard), Rmd Racing (Mgr: M F Ussia), M Bradley, S Brown, P Burmeister, P D Durie, D Hennessy, Straight 
Up (Mgr: S K Jeffery), R W S Little, J Lodge, C J Mobbs, D P Newman, A J Nooy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $*3.4	 Lights On The Hill	 1:44.84	 (24.25)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 16	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $*2.6	 Barbaran	 1:41.22	 (25.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $4.4	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:39.97	 (26.03)	 8	 6	 ........ 5...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $9	 Tuhinga	 1:35.98	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $9.5	 Invertational	 1:23.87	 (23.12)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
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5 RHYTHMBOAT Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$61,565
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Harbour Fun J+H: 7-3-0-2 Turf: 12-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Thorotek, A Redman, C Meagher, Bullhorns Racing (Mgr: N L Power), R A Barwick, Mrs A L Barwick, Reginald Racing (Mgr: M C Smith), D Beavon, B Franklin, B C Peddle, Mrs J A 
Peddle, Mrs M Gandy, C J Gandy, S J Buckingham, Mrs K J Buckingham, M K Bailey & S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 55.5	 $20	 Manderboss	 1:22.95	 (23.36)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $21	 Annual	 1:01.08	 (24.71)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 59.5	 $19	 Oakeys Choice	 0:59.63	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ...... hd................................... Bled
3 of 5	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 61.5	 $8.5	 Greaves	 0:59.88	 (22.94)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $9	 Belleistic Kids	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 CRUCIAL WITNESS Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 11 Total: 25-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$109,580
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 55 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Tohaveandtohold J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 25-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-3 Last Win: 06/05/22 (290 Days)
Owner: G Vella, G L Sturt, C A Hanbridge, D J Snowden, Mrs I J Snowden, W J Snowden, T B Battese & R J Rawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $12	 Easy Rosie	 1:20.30	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $4.6	 Gorush Lightning	 1:12.49	 (24.55)	 4	 5	 ........ 2................. Overraced mid
5 of 7	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kelvedon Road	 1:14.22	 (24.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $5.5	 Emma’s Gift	 0:57.45	 (21.96)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $26	 Our Last Cash	 1:15.62	 (23.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

7 PINDARRA’S DREAM Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 3 Total: 36-4-5-1 Prize Money: A$127,170
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 20-3-2-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-1-1 54-56kg: 24-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Limitation J+H: 13-2-2-1 Turf: 36-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-0 Last Win: 22/03/21 (700 Days)
Owner: Direct Racing, K J Ellis, S A Adamson, D Panovski, Miss T M Bateup, J P Gormley, W A Wilkins, R T Russell & Mrs T L Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $*3.8	 Mandalong Superb	 0:56.20	 (22.42)	 7	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Akeed	 0:58.18	 (22.21)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $21	 Zain’s Girl	 0:57.27	 (22.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 M Travers	 59	 $21	 Participator	 1:10.15	 (22.35)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Look Only	 1:08.66	 (22.98)	 11	 10	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

8 LADY TABLOID Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 8 Total: 17-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$101,080
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 6-2-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 9-1-3-2 54-56kg: 9-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Highland Secrets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-2 Last Win: 29/01/23 (22 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, Ms S A Webster, Rrt Racing (R A Watson), Mrs P A James, M W Smith, Nu-Concept Racing 2 (Mgr: J R Elliott), P L Dillon, Mrs H P Haynes, L G Boag, G T Ryan, Mrs M L 
Norton, L J Olive, B W Protheroe, Mrs A J Protheroe, P J McLeod, Mrs T L McLeod,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57	 $6.5	 Watch Me Rumble	 1:23.77	 (23.76)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 16	 03Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $31	 The Dramatist	 1:28.85	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 15	 17Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $19	 Super Extreme	 1:23.06	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 56	 $*2	 Blazing Sunrise	 1:23.12	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Sir Finn	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

9 DEFCON ONE Trainer: G Backhouse Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$58,200
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 54 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Defcon Dam: Suite Lioness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-4 Last Win: 12/01/23 (39 Days)
Owner: Ms L C Pearson, L R Kupkee, Mrs W O Kupkee, D L Coughlin, R A Coyle, Mrs J L Coyle, R Lagana, A J Fraser, J T Sweeney, R T Walsh, Miss A L Linney, Miss K L Ferguson, Ms E 
Armstrong, S V Kerrigan, W J Barry, Mrs C M Doherty, R W Randall & G L Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $10	 Pink Panther	 1:27.31	 (24.77)	 10	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Bon Frankie	 1:16.16	 (24.73)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 59.5	 $4.6	 Bleue’s Choice	 0:59.17	 (22.66)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk.................. Laid out 200m
7 of 7	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $26	 Luna Rocks	 0:57.47	 (22.24)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 58	 $16	 Piece Of Turf	 1:11.01	 (22.72)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

10 LOUIE’S LEGACY Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,950
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 54 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Because We All Can J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (23 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones & Mrs D G Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Martin	 ---	 $--	 Eyes On The Sky	 0:58.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $41	 Morezmo	 0:58.54	 (23.35)	 9	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 In My Feelings	 1:21.12	 (24.92)	 4	 3	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
4 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 57	 $18	 Ningaloo Star	 1:24.69	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $7	 Hello Jack	 1:22.02	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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11 SIR FINN Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 7 Total: 29-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$80,820
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 54 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 7-2-2-1

5yo ch nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 15-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Herculaneum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-3 Last Win: 06/03/22 (351 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran, M K Walcott, D J Morton, K J Ford, Mrs C A Maley, P C Viney, B G Goodman, I M Mackay, A W 
Stewart, K M Fordham, M D Gaul, M C Jones, B O J Moore, Mrs E Webster & D L Gaul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $20	 Shaddy	 1:19.24	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $7	 Lady Of Fortune	 1:27.54	 (25.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $21	 Send Me A Legend	 1:09.33	 (22.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 58	 $4.6	 Lady Tabloid	 1:23.49	 (23.98)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $*3.7	 Westgrove	 1:23.31	 (23.59)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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R4 20 Feb 2023 | Sapphire Coast | Brain Tumour Alliance (Bm58)
Distance: 1008m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 386156
	 2	 715264
	 3	 128350
	 4	 434471
	 5	 574932
	 6	 620362
	 7	 710685
	 8	 833484
	 9	 662867
	10	 022564
	11	 646281
	12	 705815

MADDISON’S MISSILE
LA VITA
HOWGOODISVEGAS
I IZ BRILLIANT
CONSTANTINOU
IRISH BRIDE
CANELO
SKAIFEE
CAPALISE
CLEVER CHOICE
WHITE LIAR
JACOB

62
61
59.5
59
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

7
2
1
11
6
8
9
5
3
12
4
10

MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
M BOURKE  1.5 
MS A MCLUCAS
R BREWER
S GUYMER
O CHAMBERS  3 

B OWEN
MS J TAYLOR
B P WARD
Q KROGH
DAMON BUDLER
S POLLARD

MS T BATEUP
J PALLOT
COLBEY HILL
J W VAN DUREN
MS N JARVIS
CINDY PEARSON
R TRIPLOW
MS T BATEUP
K R DRYDEN
JOSEPH/JONES
ROB POTTER
R TRIPLOW

5
7
6
5
5
6
11
5
5
7
5
7

M
M
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
62
59
54
54
53
48
47
50
50
50
38

	24-�4�-3-1
	45-�5�-7-7
	20-�3�-2-3
	15-�3�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	41-�4�-6-2
	84-�10�-7-15
	20-�2�-0-3
	 9-�1�-2-0
	23-�1�-3-3
	18-�2�-2-2
	13-�2�-0-1

$84,120
$165,420
$56,500
$37,765
$33,375
$74,470
$238,430
$34,635
$29,250
$50,070
$42,705
$10,620

	18-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-2
	9-�1�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MADDISON’S MISSILE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$84,120
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 7-2-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Teasing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup & R C Kemister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Madison Waters	 56	 $6.5	 Who But Roo	 1:00.24	 (23.67)	 2	 3	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 18Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 Madison Waters	 54	 $26	 Red Hot	 0:59.41	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
1 of 15	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 58	 $*4.4	 Capalise	 1:12.92	 (24.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 6	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 52	 $15	 Stromboli	 1:06.35	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 60.5	 $4.4	 Zelago	 0:55.66	 (21.98)	 2	 2	 ........ 8................... Every chance

2 LA VITA Trainer: J Pallot Barrier: 2 Total: 45-5-7-7 Prize Money: A$165,420
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 33-2-6-6 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Go Lizzy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-5-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (253 Days)
Owner: J W Pallot, A P Donath, Ms R Jones, R L Bates, Mrs C Marschner, C Perry, Mrs M Perry, Mrs D M Pallot, D Retzlaff, D L Perry, D J Tomkins, C W Martin, G P Andrew, K Fiorini, R H 
Dyson & Buffto’s First Kiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 60	 $10	 Zelago	 0:58.77	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 14	 10Oct22	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Clarke	 60	 $8.5	 Starz Hero	 0:58.91	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.....................Eased 800m
2 of 10	 18Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1117	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $26	 San Telmos Fire	 1:06.88	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $8.5	 Obsessive Nature	 0:59.86	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 10	 27Dec22	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Park	 61.5	 $18	 Miss Middle Park	 1:05.61	 (23.64)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

3 HOWGOODISVEGAS Trainer: Colbey Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$56,500
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Astronomede J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-2 Last Win: 11/07/22 (224 Days)
Owner: B A Crilly, B Heffernan, Ms C A Sullivan, M J Layton, Ms D L Green, M S Tolhurst, L Read, Mrs A Read & H Van Den Heuvel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $5.5	 Stratum Pride	 1:39.97	 (26.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 13Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $20	 Zaru	 1:19.18	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 600m
3 of 7	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1415	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $6	 Enjolras	 1:25.46	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $*3	 California August	 1:48.12	 (27.85)	 1	 2	 ....22¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Bradley	 56	 $12	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back

4 I IZ BRILLIANT Trainer: J W Van Duren Barrier: 11 Total: 15-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,765
Jockey: R Brewer WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Brilliant Crystal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/23 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Hansch, J W Van Duren, C Dryden, R P Emanuel, P W Emanuel, B Holder, M Buick & B Ashcroft

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	11]	 Ms R Freeman	 57.5	 $17	 Annual	 1:01.08	 (24.71)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $8.5	 King Gutho	 1:09.92	 (23.44)	 8	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $9.5	 Redhair’n’freckles	 1:00.11	 (23.65)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $7	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:55.93	 (22.31)	 3	 1	 ..... 8½.............Hung out straight
1 of 8	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $4.8	 Bella Days	 0:57.68	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 CONSTANTINOU Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$33,375
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 57 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-2
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Crimson Gem J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Ick & Mrs R Armour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 59	 $4.6	 Kinross	 1:03.38	 (24.01)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 5	 04Dec22	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 56	 $18	 Unwritten	 0:56.58	 (22.31)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Guymer	 57	 $26	 Iron Will	 0:58.18	 (22.40)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 56	 $11	 Piece Of Turf	 0:58.57	 (22.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $7.5	 Zelago	 0:55.66	 (21.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start

6 IRISH BRIDE Trainer: Cindy Pearson Barrier: 8 Total: 41-4-6-2 Prize Money: A$74,470
Jockey: O Chambers (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-4-2 Track: 11-2-3-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 5-3-2-0 52-54kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Ballyalla J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 41-4-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Miss C Pearson, Mrs S G Pearson, Mrs I G Barrett, M E Richards, M Abdilla & G T Perryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Dec22	 COM	turf	 1200	 F 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $4.4	 Force Awakens	 1:07.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
11 of 12	18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $101	 Akeed	 0:58.18	 (22.21)	 4	 6	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 60	 $4.8	 Chyna Xpress	 1:10.90	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 O Chambers	 53	 $8.5	 Defcon One	 0:59.17	 (22.66)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.....................Laid in 200m
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 52.5	 $17	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 CANELO Trainer: R Triplow Barrier: 9 Total: 84-10-7-15 Prize Money: A$238,430
Jockey: B Owen WT: 56 Good: 58-6-6-12 Track: 2-0-0-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 20-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Noble Creation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 78-10-5-14 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-3 Last Win: 17/04/22 (309 Days)
Owner: R J Triplow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 17Apr22	 SWC	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms D Walker	 68	 $3.5	 Ellanova	 1:12.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
11 of 11	01May22	 SPH	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 60	 $51	 The Bent Elbows	 1:14.34	 (25.04)	 10	 11	 ...... 17.............. Checked at start
6 of 9	 14Jan23	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms D Walker	 69	 $12	 Doctor Coto	 1:00.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 24Jan23	 MOE	turf	 1214	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 55	 $101	 Rossman	 1:14.09	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 11Feb23	 BUC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms D Walker	 68.5	 $8	 Black Banjo	 1:12.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort

8 SKAIFEE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$34,635
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Thismist J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 09/07/21 (591 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup & Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $41	 Emperor’s Star	 0:58.99	 (22.75)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Sep22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $16	 Titan Star	 1:08.52	 (24.93)	 5	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Travers	 60.5	 $6	 Malabar Jack	 1:15.26	 (24.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $11	 Lipstick Swing	 0:59.34	 (23.55)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 7	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $8.5	 Zelago	 0:55.66	 (21.98)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

9 CAPALISE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,250
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Shahdaroba J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/12/20 (785 Days)
Owner: Webtech Racing (Mgr: P T Miller) & Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Bourke	 55	 $26	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:52.29	 (22.58)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 15	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 57	 $18	 Maddison’s Missile	 1:12.92	 (24.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 53	 $10	 Awesome Audrey	 1:12.34	 (24.23)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $8.5	 Supido Beauty	 1:00.69	 (24.22)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1415	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $9.5	 California August	 1:27.42	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

10 CLEVER CHOICE Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 12 Total: 23-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$50,070
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-3 Track: 4-0-2-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Prospector’s Joy J+H: 9-0-3-2 Turf: 17-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (1365 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, Miss E P Whiles, S A Duncan, G E Guthrie, J M Crowder, Mrs L Harris, 
S N Crowder, B A M Diggins, N P Diggins, M N Diggins, P M Passlow, K D Passlow &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $5	 Honeysuckle Choice	 0:59.52	 (24.31)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $5.5	 Hope Uno	 1:09.98	 (22.75)	 7	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $8.5	 Flower Press	 1:08.78	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Bradley	 52	 $5.5	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:16.84	 (23.77)	 7	 9	 ....10¼............Blundered at start
4 of 7	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $5.5	 Heart Of Vancouver	 0:55.93	 (22.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
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11 WHITE LIAR Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$42,705
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Secret Lies J+H: 12-2-1-1 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Last Win: 03/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Briggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Damon Budler	 56	 $15	 Titan Star	 1:16.09	 (26.17)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $26	 Get Shafted	 1:26.36	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 9	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $15	 Unearthed	 1:27.71	 (24.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 24Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $17	 Super Riff	 1:27.51	 (25.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $19	 Region Time	 1:10.85	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win

12 JACOB Trainer: R Triplow Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,620
Jockey: S Pollard WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Lissom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/04/22 (309 Days)
Owner: R J Triplow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	02May21	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms R Mangan	 54	 $101	 Ling Ling	 0:58.39	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 12Mar22	 HIN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 5]	 L Taylor	 65.5	 $7	 Shotchu	 1:11.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $101	 King Gutho	 0:59.36	 (23.57)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 17Apr22	 SWC	turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 Ms D Walker	 65.5	 $6	 Shotchu	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 01May22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Martin	 52	 $20	 Nobody’s Puppet	 1:00.02	 (24.23)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort


